

For Immediate Release May 28, 2021 Contact: Moriah Gaynor mgaynor@sandiego.gov C: 619-510-6870

## Councilmember LaCava to Welcome Visitors and Request "Responsible Tourism" Amidst Start of Sea Lion Pupping Season

**San Diego** —June 1 marks the first day of pupping season in which many of the female sea lions in La Jolla will be giving birth and caring for their young. To ensure the safety of sea lions and humans alike, Councilmember Joe LaCava will speak to new signage and educational materials being created with partners and will be displayed around Boomers Beach and La Jolla Cove this summer.

Councilmember LaCava will be joined by representatives from the City's Parks and Recreation division to further detail responsibly enjoying the area during this delicate natural process.

WHAT:	Press Conference
WHO:	Councilmember Joe LaCava, District 1 Director Andy Field, City of San Diego Parks and Recreation
WHEN:	Tuesday, June 1, 2021, 9 a.m.
WHERE:	Point La Jolla San Diego, CA 92037

VISUALS: Sea lions; beach area.

Councilmember Joe LaCava represents San Diego City Council District 1, which includes the communities of Carmel Valley, Del Mar Heights, Del Mar Mesa, La Jolla, Pacific Highlands Ranch, Torrey Hills, Torrey Pines, and University City.

+++++